
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

a b c d = b+c e f g = e+f h i j = h+i k l m = k+l n o p = n+o q r s = q+r t u = t/m v = t/(m+t)

1 3997 0 3997 3997 0 3997 4292 0 4292 4292 0 4292 23344 0 23344 0 0% 0%

2 3756 0 3756 7753 0 7753 4730 0 4730 9022 0 9022 22370 0 22370 0 0% 0%

3 7997 0 7997 15749 0 15749 5968 0 5968 14990 0 14990 24399 0 24399 0 0% 0%

4 3870 0 3870 19620 0 19620 6509 0 6509 21499 0 21499 21760 0 21760 0 0% 0%

5 4072 0 4072 23691 0 23691 6317 0 6317 27817 0 27817 19514 0 19514 0 0% 0%

6 4064 0 4064 27755 0 27755 5608 0 5608 33425 0 33425 17970 0 17970 0 0% 0%

7 7993 0 7993 35749 0 35749 5819 0 5819 39243 0 39243 20145 0 20145 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 35749 0 35749 6167 0 6167 45410 0 45410 13978 0 13978 0 0% 0%

9 4070 0 4070 39819 0 39819 6568 0 6568 51978 0 51978 11480 0 11480 0 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 39819 0 39819 6469 0 6469 58447 0 58447 5011 0 5011 0 0% 0%

11 4070 0 4070 43889 0 43889 5104 0 5104 63551 0 63551 3977 0 3977 0 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 43889 0 43889 3977 0 3977 67528 0 67528 0 0 0 1113 28% 22%

13 8001 0 8001 51890 0 51890 4453 0 4453 71982 0 71982 3548 0 3548 1113 25% 20%

14 4005 0 4005 55895 0 55895 7018 0 7018 79000 0 79000 535 0 535 1755 25% 20%

15 4028 0 4028 59923 0 59923 4028 0 4028 83028 0 83028 535 0 535 4702 117% 54%

16 7975 0 7975 67898 0 67898 5755 0 5755 88783 0 88783 2755 0 2755 1439 25% 20%

17 0 0 0 67898 0 67898 1894 0 1894 90677 0 90677 861 0 861 6173 326% 77%

18 8035 0 8035 75934 0 75934 6588 0 6588 97265 0 97265 2308 0 2308 1556 24% 19%

19 8010 0 8010 83944 0 83944 5098 0 5098 102364 0 102364 5219 0 5219 1275 25% 20%

20 8024 0 8024 91967 0 91967 6380 0 6380 108744 0 108744 6863 0 6863 1595 25% 20%

21 3827 0 3827 95794 0 95794 3827 0 3827 112571 0 112571 6863 0 6863 5123 134% 57%

22 0 0 0 95794 0 95794 0 0 0 112571 0 112571 6863 0 6863 8160
Only Commerial coal is 

used
100%

23 4064 0 4064 99859 0 99859 4064 0 4064 116635 0 116635 6863 0 6863 2188 54% 35%

24 7792 0 7792 107650 0 107650 3368 0 3368 120003 0 120003 11287 0 11287 842 25% 20%

25 12034 0 12034 119685 0 119685 6866 0 6866 126869 0 126869 16455 0 16455 1717 25% 20%

26 4019 0 4019 123703 0 123703 8789 0 8789 135658 0 135658 11685 0 11685 0 0% 0%

27 3756 0 3756 127460 0 127460 3393 0 3393 139051 0 139051 12048 0 12048 4887 144% 59%

28 3823 0 3823 131283 0 131283 9496 0 9496 148547 0 148547 6376 0 6376 0 0% 0%

29 8078 0 8078 139361 0 139361 5333 0 5333 153879 0 153879 9121 0 9121 0 0% 0%

30 7998 0 7998 147359 0 147359 7894 0 7894 161773 0 161773 9225 0 9225 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 23639 MT and that of Commercial Coal is 95800 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 80:20 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 12.04.2014.

3 With the above blending ratio, for the remaining days of April , PLF of approx 60% can be achieved.
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of April 2014 

179000 0 179000

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
% Usage of 

alternate sources' 

coal w.r.t. SECL 

coal

Date

Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 4292 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 4730 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 5968 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 6509 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 6317 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 5608 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 5819 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 6167 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 6568 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 6469 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95800 0 0 95800 5104 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1113 0 0 1113 1113 0 0 1113 94687 0 0 94687 3977 28% 22%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1113 0 0 1113 2226 0 0 2226 93574 0 0 93574 4453 25% 20%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1755 0 0 1755 3980 0 0 3980 91820 0 0 91820 7018 25% 20%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4702 0 0 4702 8683 0 0 8683 87117 0 0 87117 4028 117% 54%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1439 0 0 1439 10121 0 0 10121 85679 0 0 85679 5755 25% 20%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6173 0 0 6173 16294 0 0 16294 79506 0 0 79506 1894 326% 77%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1556 0 0 1556 17850 0 0 17850 77950 0 0 77950 6588 24% 19%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1275 0 0 1275 19125 0 0 19125 76675 0 0 76675 5098 25% 20%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1595 0 0 1595 20720 0 0 20720 75080 0 0 75080 6380 25% 20%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5123 0 0 5123 25843 0 0 25843 69957 0 0 69957 3827 134% 57%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8160 0 0 8160 34003 0 0 34003 61797 0 0 61797 0
Only Commerial coal 

is used
100%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2188 0 0 2188 36191 0 0 36191 59609 0 0 59609 4064 54% 35%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 842 0 0 842 37033 0 0 37033 58767 0 0 58767 3368 25% 20%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1717 0 0 1717 38750 0 0 38750 57050 0 0 57050 6866 25% 20%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38750 0 0 38750 57050 0 0 57050 8789 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4887 0 0 4887 43636 0 0 43636 52164 0 0 52164 3393 144% 59%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43636 0 0 43636 52164 0 0 52164 9496 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43636 0 0 43636 52164 0 0 52164 5333 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43636 0 0 43636 52164 0 0 52164 7894 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 23639 MT and that of Commercial Coal is 95800 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 80:20 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 12.04.2014.

3 With the above blending ratio, for the remaining days of April , PLF of approx 60% can be achieved.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of  April 2014  

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
% Usage of 

alternate 

sources' coal 

w.r.t. SECL coal

SECL domestic 

coal 

consumption  for 

the day


